PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5813101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRINCE ERACHEM LLC	03/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINCE SPECIALTY PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	15311 VANTAGE PARKWAY WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 350	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8790613
Patent Number:	9048494
Patent Number:	10099940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: JULIE W. MEDER, THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2:420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7704-1704538/32/153089
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE W. MEDER, REG. 36,216
SIGNATURE:	/Julie W. Meder/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_PE_LLC_to_PSP_LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050978 FRAME: 0418

505766285

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of a Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to the provisions of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, with the intention of amending the Articles of Organization of Prince Erachem LLC (the "Company"), files the following Amendment:

FIRST:

The name of the Company is Prince Erachem LLC.

SECOND:

The Charter of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended as

follows:

The new name of the Company is: Prince Specialty Products LLC.

THIRD:

The amendment provided for was duly approved by the sole member of the

Company as of March 22, 2019.

FOURTH: These Articles of Amendment shall become effective on March 31, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince International Corporation, as sole Member of the Company, has caused these Articles to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 22nd day of March, 2019.

By:

Prince International Corporation,

a Delaware corpogation

Mark Whitney

Its: Senior VP, Secretary & General Counsel

Return Address:

Prince International Corporation

Suite 350

15311 Vantage Parkway West

Houston, Texas 77032 Attn: Mark Whitney

> PATENT REEL: 050978 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 11/11/2019